
From: 	 Hamayasu, Toru 
To: 	 Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Kurio, Phyllis 
Sent: 	 3/8/2007 7:06:34 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: Draft agenda 

Ray, 

Phyllis will send you a clean copy of our rewrite but I'd like to let you know what would be our suggested changes; 

Mayor Hannemann will do the opening remark instead of Mel Kaku at about 9. He will come back at the end for the closing 
remark and be available for PMO's questions. 

Insert a break at 10:00. 

Key city department heads who have supporting roles for the project will attend the meeting in addition to Mayor's staff including 
the press secretary and executive assistant(s). 

A clarification request — who do you have in mind for the Project Team you scheduled for 9:20? Is it PB who could support DTS 
for the 10:15 Project Update or is it current city staff who have supporting roles? 

We also might be able to include the project management consultant who will be supporting the city's PE management office. 
We are in procurement for the service so they may be selected by that time. 

Toru 

From: Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov  [mailto:Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2007 3:47 PM 
To: Hamayasu, Toru 
Cc: Kurio, Phyllis; Edward.Carranza@dot.gov ; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov ; Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; 
Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov  
Subject: FW: Draft agenda 

Hi Toru, 

On behalf of Leslie and Ed, here is a draft agenda for your review. Please review it and give us your comments. Ed Carranza, 
Deputy Administrator, Nadeem Tahir, Director of Program Management and Cathy Luu, General Engineer will be your contacts 
for FTA oversight of engineering and construction. In many ways this is an auspicious moment and I am looking forward to this 
meeting as a very important step toward the future of fixed guideway transit in Honolulu. 

On another action, Leslie has signed off on the NOI and it should be in the Federal Register very soon.  I  will let you know a 
more accurate date once it gets to HQs. 

Ray 
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